
                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                        Menomonie High School | Menomonie, WI
                           Hosted by Menomonie High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 26, 2024
                                           
                          ========== Boys Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    58  Hudson                            (16:34.9  82:54.5 1:36.1)
================================================
  1      2  Theodore Pennycook      11   15:57.1
  2      5  Ryan Keller             10   16:15.3
  3      9  Zachery Waterman        12   16:33.6
  4     11  Jager Ruedebusch        12   16:35.3
  5     31  Logan Coleman           12   17:33.2
  6   ( 35) Ethan Swanson           11   17:48.7
  7   ( 44) Sy Ebben                11   18:06.5

  2.    72  Menomonie                         (16:49.7  84:08.3 0:31.3)
================================================
  1     10  Evan Olson              10   16:34.9
  2     12  Peter Cimino            12   16:36.8
  3     15  Owen Pelzel             10   16:51.9
  4     16  Logan Topper            9    16:58.5
  5     19  Luke Ray                11   17:06.2
  6   ( 32) Noah Winder             10   17:37.1
  7   ( 34) Ben Bowman              12   17:41.3

  3.    73  River Falls                       (16:48.4  84:01.8 1:23.2)
================================================
  1      4  Quinlan Andrews         12   16:09.8
  2      7  Jonah Majerus           12   16:25.3
  3      8  Owen Koepke             10   16:29.5
  4     24  Ty Bauschelt            12   17:24.2
  5     30  Henry Cronk             11   17:33.0
  6   ( 43) Clark Werwie            9    18:02.2
  7   ( 47) James Treichel          9    18:15.2

  4.    97  Eau Claire Memorial               (16:56.8  84:43.7 2:04.5)
================================================
  1      1  Will Pongonis           10   15:28.0
  2     14  Noah Sylvester          11   16:46.8
  3     25  Levi Frank              12   17:25.9
  4     28  Luke Beeksma            12   17:30.5
  5     29  Henry Miller            11   17:32.5
  6   ( 38) Jackson Seibel          10   17:57.9
  7   ( 39) Miguel Fromm            11   17:58.2

  5.   113  D. C. Everest                     (17:11.8  85:58.9 1:57.6)
================================================
  1      6  Evan Fuchs              12   16:16.0
  2     18  Will VanSlyke           9    17:03.9
  3     21  Kayden Merritt          10   17:12.7
  4     22  Kolby Pesanka           12   17:12.7
  5     46  Damen Schultz           10   18:13.6
  6   ( 53) Marcus Heineck          12   18:35.2
  7   ( 58) Alexander Jelen         10   18:45.8

  6.   170  Wausau West                       (17:41.4  88:26.8 2:29.8)
================================================
  1      3  Josh Neilitz            12   16:06.7
  2     20  Eli Akey                10   17:08.0
  3     45  Chris Jensen            10   18:11.2
  4     48  Will Zastrow            11   18:24.4
  5     54  Kolton Kershaw          12   18:36.5
  6   ( 63) Chris Medvecz           12   18:48.3



  7   ( 72) Nate Hahn               11   19:21.4

  7.   181  Chippewa Falls                    (17:47.1  88:55.4 2:43.3)
================================================
  1     13  Cole Gilles             10   16:40.0
  2     17  Mason Fredrickson       12   17:01.3
  3     36  Austin Kruger           12   17:52.3
  4     42  Henry Fish              10   17:58.5
  5     73  Kadyn Voigt             11   19:23.3
  6   ( 74) Micah Uttecht           11   19:23.7
  7   ( 77) Eric Andreo             12   19:30.5

  8.   206  Marshfield                        (18:02.5  90:12.2 1:19.9)
================================================
  1     26  Lincoln Berger          11   17:26.7
  2     33  Marshall Neve           9    17:37.4
  3     37  Paxton Tippen           9    17:53.5
  4     50  Alexander Parker        10   18:28.0
  5     60  Owen Hoerneman          12   18:46.6
  6   ( 64) Connor Reisner          10   18:50.5
  7   ( 82) Roman Drach             9    20:10.5

  9.   231  New Richmond                      (18:11.8  90:59.0 1:18.3)
================================================
  1     27  JACKSON HUGHES          11   17:28.8
  2     40  Tae Herron              11   17:58.2
  3     41  Ethan Perez Mora        9    17:58.2
  4     61  Nathan Westmoreland     10   18:46.7
  5     62  Eric Page               9    18:47.1
  6   ( 68) Eden Henning            12   18:58.6
  7   ( 69) Benjamin Dittman        12   18:58.7

 10.   272  Eau Claire North                  (18:39.2  93:15.7 2:23.1)
================================================
  1     23  Gabe Dunn               11   17:23.4
  2     49  Emanuel Ibarra          9    18:26.9
  3     56  Benjamin Daniels        12   18:44.4
  4     66  Besu Davidson           9    18:54.5
  5     78  Aiden Knudtson          11   19:46.5
  6   ( 79) Jayden Schultz          10   19:48.2
  7   ( 83) Spencer Ward            12   20:21.3

 11.   284  Wausau East                       (18:41.1  93:25.3 0:21.0)
================================================
  1     51  Noorullah Matie         12   18:31.0
  2     52  Nick Johnkoski          11   18:31.1
  3     57  Edmond Woods            11   18:45.2
  4     59  Ezra Besteman           11   18:46.0
  5     65  Oliver Hornby           11   18:52.0
  6   ( 70) Grayson Best            10   19:05.9
  7   ( 81) Zach Czajka             9    19:56.9

 12.   344  Superior                          (19:08.3  95:41.4 0:50.1)
================================================
  1     55  Max Carey               11   18:40.0
  2     67  Nolan Bird              12   18:56.0
  3     71  Isaiah Jordan           11   19:06.3
  4     75  Milo Peterson           11   19:29.0
  5     76  Nick Frane              10   19:30.1
  6   ( 80) Brendan Farrell         11   19:55.6
  7   ( 84) Max Hoffman             10   21:06.3
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Will Pongonis      10   Eau Claire Memorial          15:28.0  4:59  i 
    2    2 Theodore Pennycook 11   Hudson                       15:57.1  5:09  t 
    3    3 Josh Neilitz       12   Wausau West                  16:06.7  5:12  i 
    4    4 Quinlan Andrews    12   River Falls                  16:09.8  5:13  i 
    5    5 Ryan Keller        10   Hudson                       16:15.3  5:14  t 
    6    6 Evan Fuchs         12   D. C. Everest                16:16.0  5:15  i 
    7    7 Jonah Majerus      12   River Falls                  16:25.3  5:18  i 
    8    8 Owen Koepke        10   River Falls                  16:29.5  5:19    
    9    9 Zachery Waterman   12   Hudson                       16:33.6  5:20  t 
   10   10 Evan Olson         10   Menomonie                    16:34.9  5:21  t 
   11   11 Jager Ruedebusch   12   Hudson                       16:35.3  5:21  t 
   12   12 Peter Cimino       12   Menomonie                    16:36.8  5:21  t 
   13   13 Cole Gilles        10   Chippewa Falls               16:40.0  5:22    
   14   14 Noah Sylvester     11   Eau Claire Memorial          16:46.8  5:25    
   15   15 Owen Pelzel        10   Menomonie                    16:51.9  5:26  t 
   16   16 Logan Topper       9    Menomonie                    16:58.5  5:28  t 
   17   17 Mason Fredrickson  12   Chippewa Falls               17:01.3  5:29    
   18   18 Will Vanslyke      9    D. C. Everest                17:03.9  5:30    
   19   19 Luke Ray           11   Menomonie                    17:06.2  5:31  t 
   20   20 Eli Akey           10   Wausau West                  17:08.0  5:31    
   21   21 Kayden Merritt     10   D. C. Everest                17:12.7  5:33    
   22   22 Kolby Pesanka      12   D. C. Everest                17:12.7  5:33    
   23   23 Gabe Dunn          11   Eau Claire North             17:23.4  5:36    
   24   24 Ty Bauschelt       12   River Falls                  17:24.2  5:37    
   25   25 Levi Frank         12   Eau Claire Memorial          17:25.9  5:37    
   26   26 Lincoln Berger     11   Marshfield                   17:26.7  5:37    
   27   27 Jackson Hughes     11   New Richmond                 17:28.8  5:38    
   28   28 Luke Beeksma       12   Eau Claire Memorial          17:30.5  5:39    
   29   29 Henry Miller       11   Eau Claire Memorial          17:32.5  5:39    
   30   30 Henry Cronk        11   River Falls                  17:33.0  5:39    
   31   31 Logan Coleman      12   Hudson                       17:33.2  5:39  t 
   32   32 Noah Winder        10   Menomonie                    17:37.1  5:41  t 
   33   33 Marshall Neve      9    Marshfield                   17:37.4  5:41    
   34   34 Ben Bowman         12   Menomonie                    17:41.3  5:42  t 
   35   35 Ethan Swanson      11   Hudson                       17:48.7  5:44  t 
   36   36 Austin Kruger      12   Chippewa Falls               17:52.3  5:46    
   37   37 Paxton Tippen      9    Marshfield                   17:53.5  5:46    
   38   38 Jackson Seibel     10   Eau Claire Memorial          17:57.9  5:47    
   39   39 Miguel Fromm       11   Eau Claire Memorial          17:58.2  5:48    
   40   40 Tae Herron         11   New Richmond                 17:58.2  5:48    
   41   41 Ethan Perez Mora   9    New Richmond                 17:58.2  5:48    
   42   42 Henry Fish         10   Chippewa Falls               17:58.5  5:48    
   43   43 Clark Werwie       9    River Falls                  18:02.2  5:49    
   44   44 Sy Ebben           11   Hudson                       18:06.5  5:50  t 
   45   45 Chris Jensen       10   Wausau West                  18:11.2  5:52    
   46   46 Damen Schultz      10   D. C. Everest                18:13.6  5:52    
   47   47 James Treichel     9    River Falls                  18:15.2  5:53    
   48   48 Will Zastrow       11   Wausau West                  18:24.4  5:56    
   49   49 Emanuel Ibarra     9    Eau Claire North             18:26.9  5:57    
   50   50 Alexander Parker   10   Marshfield                   18:28.0  5:57    
   51   51 Noorullah Matie    12   Wausau East                  18:31.0  5:58    
   52   52 Nick Johnkoski     11   Wausau East                  18:31.1  5:58    
   53   53 Marcus Heineck     12   D. C. Everest                18:35.2  5:59    
   54   54 Kolton Kershaw     12   Wausau West                  18:36.5  6:00    
   55   55 Max Carey          11   Superior                     18:40.0  6:01    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   56 Benjamin Daniels   12   Eau Claire North             18:44.4  6:02    
   57   57 Edmond Woods       11   Wausau East                  18:45.2  6:03    
   58   58 Alexander Jelen    10   D. C. Everest                18:45.8  6:03    
   59   59 Ezra Besteman      11   Wausau East                  18:46.0  6:03    
   60   60 Owen Hoerneman     12   Marshfield                   18:46.6  6:03    
   61   61 Nathan Westmorelan 10   New Richmond                 18:46.7  6:03    
   62   62 Eric Page          9    New Richmond                 18:47.1  6:03    
   63   63 Chris Medvecz      12   Wausau West                  18:48.3  6:04    
   64   64 Connor Reisner     10   Marshfield                   18:50.5  6:04    
   65   65 Oliver Hornby      11   Wausau East                  18:52.0  6:05    
   66   66 Besu Davidson      9    Eau Claire North             18:54.5  6:06    
   67   67 Nolan Bird         12   Superior                     18:56.0  6:06    
   68   68 Eden Henning       12   New Richmond                 18:58.6  6:07    
   69   69 Benjamin Dittman   12   New Richmond                 18:58.7  6:07    
   70   70 Grayson Best       10   Wausau East                  19:05.9  6:09    
   71   71 Isaiah Jordan      11   Superior                     19:06.3  6:09    
   72   72 Nate Hahn          11   Wausau West                  19:21.4  6:14    
   73   73 Kadyn Voigt        11   Chippewa Falls               19:23.3  6:15    
   74   74 Micah Uttecht      11   Chippewa Falls               19:23.7  6:15    
   75   75 Milo Peterson      11   Superior                     19:29.0  6:17    
   76   76 Nick Frane         10   Superior                     19:30.1  6:17    
   77   77 Eric Andreo        12   Chippewa Falls               19:30.5  6:17    
   78   78 Aiden Knudtson     11   Eau Claire North             19:46.5  6:22    
   79   79 Jayden Schultz     10   Eau Claire North             19:48.2  6:23    
   80   80 Brendan Farrell    11   Superior                     19:55.6  6:25    
   81   81 Zach Czajka        9    Wausau East                  19:56.9  6:26    
   82   82 Roman Drach        9    Marshfield                   20:10.5  6:30    
   83   83 Spencer Ward       12   Eau Claire North             20:21.3  6:34    
   84   84 Max Hoffman        10   Superior                     21:06.3  6:48    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


